UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared by: Nadine Alvarez Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409 Phone Number: 561-682-8835

73619820409 Attorney Code: 17776

MIN: 100195910004706365 MERS Ph.#: (888) 679 – 6377



Doc#: 1132544030 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/21/2011 11:24 AM Pg: 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE ILLINOIS

This ASSIGNMENT OF MONTGAGE from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS), as nominee for FIRST NLC FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC., whose address is PO Box 2026 Flint, MI 48501-2026, its successors and assigns, ("Assignor) to HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF FIRST NLC TRUST 2007-1 MORTGAGE-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SELVES 2007-1, whose address is c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409, (Assignee) all its rights, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage duly recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of COOK County, State of ILLINOIS, as follows:

Mortgagor: RODNEY ROBINSON

Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR FIRST NLC FINANCIAL

SERVICES, LLC. Amount: \$ 128,250.00

Document Date: MAY 11, 2007 Date Recorded: JUNE 19, 2007

Document/Instrument/Entry Number: 0717015015

PIN: 29-08-121-060-0000

Property Address: 14612 MYRTLE AVENUE, HARVEY, IL

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The following described real property situate in the City of Harvey, County of Cook, and State of Illinois, to wit:

The following described Real Estate:

Lot 16 (except the South 22 feet thereof) and the South 26 feet of Lot 17 in Block 4 in Robin Floridunit 2, A subdivision of the West 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 except 3 acres in the Northeast connect thereof; also the South 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 8, Township 33 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principle Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, as Document 1639971, April 7, 1892, (except the East 75 feet of the West 144 feet of the South 160 feet of said Lot 8 in Cook County, Illinois.

Being the same premises which Rodney Robinson and Eddie M. Robinson, both single persons, as joint tenants, by deed dated 2/23/2007 and recorded 4/20/2007 in Cook County in Instrument 0711015131 then granted and conveyed to Rodney Robinson, a single man.



1132544030 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COP

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation of warranty. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Mortgage at West Palm Beach, Florida, this 07TH day of NOVEMBER, 2011.

GISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC

(MERS)

BY:

NAME: Clara Taborda TITLE: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF PALL BEACH

)SS.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 07TH day of NOVEMBER, 2011, by Clara Taborda, the Assistant Secretary at MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SUSTEMS, INC., on behalf of the corporation. He/She is personally known to me.

> Notary Public State of Florida Yamali Martinez My Commission EE050497 res 12/20/2014

Of County Clart's Office